X The Buyer agrees to purchase title insurance.

□ The Buyer waives title insurance.

Purchase and Sale Agreement PID No. 1132212038 Page 1 of9 

4. PURCHASE PRICE

In consideration of the Seller conveying the Property to the Buyer, the Buyer shall pay to the Seller the

sum of Twenty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred and no/100 dollars ($22,800.00) ("Purchase Price"),

payable at closing.

5. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (N/ A)

There will be no earnest money deposit in this Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Real Property.

6. SELLER'S DISCLOSURES

The Seller must provide the following documents to the Buyer no later than twenty (20) calendar days